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SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)
SHEIKH SARAI (TRIVENI) PHASE-II, NEW DELHI-110017

NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade
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NOTIFICATION

The Academic Calendar to be followed for the First year (Semester-I and Semester-II) of
Undergraduate courses for the academic year 2022-23, is hereby notified for necessary

compliance by all concerned:

SEMESTER-I

Classes Begin

02.11.2022 (Wednesday)

Dispersal of classes, preparation leave
and practical examination begin

17.02.2023 (Friday) to
26.02.2023 (Sunday)

Theory examinations begin

27.02.2023 (Monday) to
15.03.2023 (Wednesday)

Semester break

16.03.2023 (Thursday) to

19.03.2023 (Sunday)

SEMESTER-II

Classes Begin

20.03.2023 (Monday)

Dispersal of classes, preparation leave
and practical examination begin

08.07.2023 (Saturday) to

16.07.2023 (Sunday)

Theory Examination begin

17.07.2023 (Monday) to
28.07.2023 (Friday)

Semester break

29.07.2023 (Saturday) to

30.07.2023 (Sunday)

-

(Prof. Arun Kumar Attree)
Principal



